UL 489 & UL 1077
Comb Busbar / Jumpers for
Miniature Circuit Brekers and Fuse Holders
• UL 489/508 Listed
• CE Compliant
• RoHS Compliant
UL 489 Miniature Circuit Breakers Comb Bus Bar:
• Available for 1, 2 and 3 poles

Endcap 1P (EC10771)
Endcap 2-3P (EC10773)
Center/Bottom
Feed Terminal 1-3P
(FD50)
Protective Caps
(PC1077)
Front Mount
Terminal 1-3P
(TM802153S)
Product Part Number Description Poles Pins Cross Section
U
L
48
9
CBA1P06P18UL 1001252 Comb Bus Bar 1  6 pins 18 mm²
CBA1P12P18UL 1001253 Comb Bus Bar 1 12 pins 18 mm²
CBA1P18P18UL 1001254 Comb Bus Bar 1 18 pins 18 mm²
CBA1P57P18UL 1001255 Comb Bus Bar 1 57 pins 18 mm²
CBA1P06P25UL 1001256 Comb Bus Bar 1  6 pins 25 mm²
CBA1P12P25UL 1001257 Comb Bus Bar 1 12 pins 25 mm²
CBA1P18P25UL 1001258 Comb Bus Bar 1 18 pins 25 mm²
CBA1P57P25UL 1001259 Comb Bus Bar 1 57 pins 25 mm²
CBA2P06P18UL 1001260 Comb Bus Bar 2  6 pins 18 mm²
CBA2P12P18UL 1001261 Comb Bus Bar 2 12 pins 18 mm²
CBA2P18P18UL 1001262 Comb Bus Bar 2 18 pins 18 mm²
CBA2P56P18UL 1001263 Comb Bus Bar 2 56 pins 18 mm²
CBA2P06P25UL 1001264 Comb Bus Bar 2  6 pins 25 mm²
CBA2P12P25UL 1001265 Comb Bus Bar 2 12 pins 25 mm²
CBA2P18P25UL 1001266 Comb Bus Bar 2 18 pins 25 mm²
CBA2P56P25UL 1001267 Comb Bus Bar 2 56 pins 25 mm²
CBA3P06P18UL 1001268 Comb Bus Bar 3  6 pins 18 mm²
CBA3P12P18UL 1001269 Comb Bus Bar 3 12 pins 18 mm²
CBA3P18P18UL 1001270 Comb Bus Bar 3 18 pins 18 mm²
CBA3P57P18UL 1001271 Comb Bus Bar 3 57 pins 18 mm²
CBA3P06P25UL 1001272 Comb Bus Bar 3  6 pins 25 mm²
CBA3P12P25UL 1001273 Comb Bus Bar 3 12 pins 25 mm²
CBA3P18P25UL 1001274 Comb Bus Bar 3 18 pins 25 mm²
CBA3P57P25UL 1001275 Comb Bus Bar 3 57 pins 25 mm²
FD35UL 1001276  Top Feed Terminal - - 35 mm²
FD50UL 1002078 Bottom Feed Terminal - - 50 mm²
EC489 1002077 End Cap 1-3 - -
PC489 1002079  Protective Cap - - -
U
L
10
77
CBB1P06P18 1002043 Comb Bus Bar 1  6 pins 18 mm²
CBB1P12P18 1002044 Comb Bus Bar 1 12 pins 18 mm²
CBB1P18P18 1002045 Comb Bus Bar 1 18 pins 18 mm²
CBB1P57P18 1002046 Comb Bus Bar 1 57 pins 18 mm²
CBB1P06P25 1002047 Comb Bus Bar 1  6 pins 25 mm²
CBB1P12P25 1002048 Comb Bus Bar 1 12 pins 25 mm²
CBB1P18P25 1002049 Comb Bus Bar 1 18 pins 25 mm²
CBB1P57P25 1002050 Comb Bus Bar 1 57 pins 25 mm²
CBB2P06P18 1002051 Comb Bus Bar 2  6 pins 18 mm²
CBB2P12P18 1002052 Comb Bus Bar 2 12 pins 18 mm²
CBB2P18P18 1002053 Comb Bus Bar 2 18 pins 18 mm²
CBB2P56P18 1002054 Comb Bus Bar 2 56 pins 18 mm²
CBB2P06P25 1002055 Comb Bus Bar 2  6 pins 25 mm²
CBB2P12P25 1002056 Comb Bus Bar 2 12 pins 25 mm²
CBB2P18P25 1002057 Comb Bus Bar 2 18 pins 25 mm²
CBB2P56P25 1002058 Comb Bus Bar 2 56 pins 25 mm²
CBB3P06P18 1002059 Comb Bus Bar 3  6 pins 18 mm²
CBB3P12P18 1002060 Comb Bus Bar 3 12 pins 18 mm²
CBB3P18P18 1002061 Comb Bus Bar 3 18 pins 18 mm²
CBB3P57P18 1002062 Comb Bus Bar 3 57 pins 18 mm²
CBB3P06P25 1002063 Comb Bus Bar 3  6 pins 25 mm²
CBB3P12P25 1002064 Comb Bus Bar 3 12 pins 25 mm²
CBB3P18P25 1002065 Comb Bus Bar 3 18 pins 25 mm²
CBB3P57P25 1002066 Comb Bus Bar 3 57 pins 25 mm²
FD50 1002067 Bottom Feed Terminal - - 50 mm²
PC1077 1002068 Protective Cap - - -
TM802150S 1002071 Top Feed Terminal 1 - 35 mm²
TM802153S 1002072 Top Feed Terminal 1/2/3 - 35 mm²